DG4051E, DG4052E, DG4053E
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S16-0623-Rev. A, 11-Apr-16 1 Document Number: 69685
For technical questions, contact: analogswitchtechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Low Capacitance, Low Charge Injection, 4- / 8-Channel,
Triple SPDT, ± 5 V / 12 V / 5 V / 3 V Analog Multiplexers

L H H L X to X6 X to X2, Y to Y2 X to X0, Y to Y1, Z to Z1
L H H H X to X7 X to X3, Y to Y3 X to X1, Y to Y1, Z to Z1
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMPERATURE RANGE CONFIGURATION PACKAGE PART NUMBER MIN. ORDER / PACKAGING QUANTITY
-40 °C to +125 °C a
Lead (Pb)-Free
DG4051E
16-pin TSSOP DG4051EEQ-T1-GE3 Tape and reel 3000 units
16-pin SOIC DG4051EEY-T1-GE3 Tape and reel 2500 units
16-pin miniQFN DG4051EEN-T1-GE4 Tape and reel 3000 units
DG4052E
16-pin TSSOP DG4052EEQ-T1-GE3 Tape and reel 3000 units
16-pin SOIC DG4052EEY-T1-GE3 Tape and reel 2500 units
16-pin miniQFN DG4052EEN-T1-GE4 Tape and reel 3000 units
DG4053E
16-pin TSSOP DG4053EEQ-T1-GE3 Tape and reel 3000 units
16-pin SOIC DG4053EEY-T1-GE3 Tape and reel 2500 units
16-pin miniQFN DG4053EEN-T1-GE4 Tape and reel 3000 units
Pin 1
Device Marking: Fxx for DG4051E
(miniQFN16) Gxx for DG4052E
 Hxx for DG4053E
xx = Date/Lot Traceability Code
Exx
X
X7